of STRATEC Biomedical AG for the 2012 financial year

Item in income statement
in v thousand

2012
financial year
(as reported)

Adjustments
pursuant to

IAS 8

2012
financial year

(adjusted)

Sales 122,424 243 122,667

Cost of sales -82,854 -828 -83,682

Gross profit 39,570 -585 38,985

Research and development expenses
	 of which capitalized

-19,319
16,568

23
-788

-19,296
15,780

Sales-related expenses -9,694 569 -9,125

General administration expenses -8,780 -87 -8,867

Other operating expenses -1,582 -1,138 -2,720

Other operating income 855 -34 821

EBIT 17,618 -2,040 15,578

Deferred tax income / expenses -67 516 449

Consolidated net income 13,973 -1,524 12,449

Earnings per share 1.19 1.06

Diluted earnings per share 1.19 1.06

053

Letter from the Board of Management

Report of the supervisory board

STRATEC’s Share

Software Connects

Group Management report

Consolidated financial statements

STRATEC 2013 Annual Report

Correction in consolidated cash flow statement of STRATEC Biomedical AG
for the 2012 financial year

Item in cash flow statement
in v thousand

2012 financial year
(as reported)

Adjustments
pursuant to

IAS 8

2012
financial year

(adjusted)

Consolidated net income (after taxes) 13,973 -1,524 12,449

Depreciation and amortization 3,761 2,207 5,968

Income taxes paid less income taxes received -5,758 -54 -5,812

Financial income -316 80 -236

Financial expenses 570 -257 313

Interest paid -217 -119 -336

Interest received 114 86 200

Other non-cash expenses 684 -136 548

Other non-cash income -2,495 2,180 -315

Change in net pension provisions through profit or loss 28 -33 -5

Cash flow 13,667 2,430 16,097

Change in deferred taxes through profit or loss 67 -516 -449

Profit on disposal of non-current assets -24 65 41

Increase in inventories, trade receivables,
and other assets -14,244 6,944 -7,300

Increase in trade payables and other liabilities 3,254 -2,261 993

Inflow of funds from operating activities 2,720 6,662 9,382

Incoming payments from disposals of property,
plant and equipment 73 -19 54

Outgoing payments for intangible assets -211 -5,709 -5,920

Outgoing payments for property, plant and equipment -2,274 -376 -2,650

Outgoing payments for acquisitions
of consolidated companies 0 -493 -493

Outflow of funds for investing activities -2,412 -6,597 -9,009

Change in scope of consolidation 0 6 6

Impact of exchange rate movements 139 -71 68

054 STRATEC 2013 Annual Report

Accounting requirements already published but not yet applied

The IASB and IFRIC have issued the following standards, amendments and revisions to standards and interpretations not yet
requiring mandatory application. Application of the new and revised standards and interpretations is dependent, among other
factors, on their acceptance by the European Union within its IFRS endorsement procedure.

Standard Titel
Effective

date 1

EU
endorse-

ment

New and amended standards and interpretations